

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23494/2012

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23495 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prarabdha Rachayita Jaipuriar, Adv.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, represented through the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel.

List again on 30.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |