

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23494/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/02/2012
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23495/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devyani Ashra, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 31.03.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)

Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master