

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.23494/2012 AND
23495/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, post on non-miscellaneous day for final disposal in the 2nd week of August, 2016."

It is submitted that there are three respondents (common in both the matters). M/s. Shreekant N. Terdal and Kumud L. Das, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 after obtaining No objection from Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate and they have filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit with prior permission of the Hon'ble Court in both the matters. All the Documents have already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.
233, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.
2. M/s O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
B-1, Defency Colony, New Delhi
3. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR