

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23494/2012
AND 23495/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

O.N.G.C. PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSN. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-ONGC, we are of the view that in the peculiar facts of these two cases, without making it a precedent, the possibility may be explored as to whether the workmen covered by two cases could be retained till the project is over or till they attain the age of superannuation, whichever is earlier.

Post on 03.01.2017."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for parties have not filed any documents so far.

Services is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
M/S O. P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR