

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23494/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2012  
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ONGC PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23495/2012 (XIV)

Date : 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Jamshed Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. Mayan, Adv.Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for a week on account of indisposition of the arguing counsel for the petitioner.

We direct the petitioner to get a specific instruction on Settlement dated 8.5.2014 with regard to the disputes which is subject matter in this special leave petition, at least in respect of 12 workmen.

Post on 17.01.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR