

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23494/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2012
in WA No. 266/2004 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ONGC PURBANCHAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
REP. BY THE GENERAL SECRETARY
SHRI SANJEEB BARUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE SECRETARY OF GOVT. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.23495/2012 (XIV)

Date : 27-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr.Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jamshedji Cama, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kumud Lata Das, Adv.
Ms.Devyani Asma, Adv.
Mr.Mayaak, aDv.

Ms.Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms.S.Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for continuation of arguments on Tuesday,
3rd April, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Asstt. Registrar